OP \$290.00 174386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		01/31/2020	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circor Instrumentation Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	405 Centura Court		
City:	Spartanburg		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743865	GYROLOK SAFETY CHANGER
Registration Number:	2676636	TOMCO
Registration Number:	912264	DYNA-PAK
Registration Number:	754446	FLOMITE
Registration Number:	1815344	GYROGAGE
Registration Number:	1829182	HOKE
Registration Number:	1668377	MULTIMITE
Registration Number:	754445	ROTOBALL
Registration Number:	1695785	SELECTO-MITE
Registration Number:	1993709	THE LEAK-DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	2429907	TOMCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0717

900533304

Address Line 2: Suite Address Line 4: Colu	e 125 mbus, OHIO 43219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Security Release (1.31.2020)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release (1.31.2020)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release (1.31.2020)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Release (1.31.2020)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Release (1.31.2020)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Release (1.31.2020)#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0718

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No			
	Name: Circor Instrument Technologies, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 405 Centura Court			
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Spartanburg			
⊠ Corporation- State:	State: SC			
Other	Country: USA Zip: 29305			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) January 31, 2020	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA-NY			
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Partial Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
, , , , ,	See Schedule A			
See Schedule A				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP, 80 Pine Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	D			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Elaine Carre	January 31, 2020			
Signature	Date			
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks

This **Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks** (the "<u>Trademark Release</u>"), dated as of January 31, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") and the grantors listed on the signature page hereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Collateral Agent and Grantors are sometimes referred herein as each a "<u>Party</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2017, by and among the collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain Trademarks, including those trademarks set forth in Schedule A, hereto, including all renewals and extensions in connection therewith, collectively, the "Released Collateral."

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security</u> Agreement"), for a recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2017 at Reel 6225, Frame 0024;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in the Released Collateral.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral agent hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees, for the benefit of Grantors, as follows:
- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms defined in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, and used herein, have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby, without representation or warranty, terminates, releases, and discharges all of its security interest in all of Grantors' present and future right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Released Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, hereby, without representation or warranty, re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title, or interest to the Grantors. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0720

liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Trademark Release with the USPTO. Collateral Agent hereby further agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's sole expense and as may be reasonably requested by Grantor, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different Parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Release electronically or by telecopy shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Release.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Release will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective permitted successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Severability</u>. Each provision of this Trademark Release will be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any term or other provision of this Trademark Release is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable under applicable law, all other provisions of this Trademark Release shall remain in full force and effect
- 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ActiveUS 177961169v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by their authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

GRANTORS:

CIRCOR INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Chadi Chahine

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH

By:	and the same of th
Name:	Michael Strobel
Title:	Vice President
Bý:	1 L.Oa
Name:	Yumi Okabe
Title:	Vice President

REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0723

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
GYROLOK SAFETY CHANGER	United States	January 9, 1991	74129056	December 29, 1992	1743865	Registered
TOMCO and Design	United States	May 2, 2001	76250016	January 21, 2003	2676636	Registered
DYNA-PAK	United States	January 22, 1970	72349354	June 8, 1971	912264	Registered
FLOMITE	United States	September 14, 1962	72153173	August 13, 1963	754446	Registered
GYROGAGE	United States	December 24, 1990	74126086	January 4, 1994	1815344	Registered
HOKE (Stylized)	United States	January 13, 1993	74348220	April 5, 1994	1829182	Registered
MULTIMITE	United States	February 11, 1991	74138403	December 17, 1991	1668377	Registered
ROTO-BALL	United States	September 14, 1962	72153172	August 13, 1963	754445	Registered
SELECTO- MITE	United States	August 15, 1991	74195023	June 23, 1992	1695785	Registered
THE LEAK- DETECTIVE and Design	United States	December 14, 1990	74123418	August 13, 1996	1993709	Registered
TOMCO	United States	February 29, 2000	75931556	February 20, 2001	2429907	Registered

ActiveUS 177961169v.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0724